FOUNTAINS MEDICAL PRACTICE - FEES FOR NON-NHS SERVICES - EFFECTIVE 1st July 2019

Access to Records From 25th May 2018 as a result of the implementation of GDPR we no longer charge for access to medical records. It is the practice policy, where appropriate, to encourage the use of Patient Access for the selfmanagement and provision of patients medical records to relevant third parties (such as insurance companies and solicitors). Please ask at reception for further details of this service. Certificates & Reports Simple Certificates/Letters (e.g. I Certify that; To Whom it may concern, Fitness to Attend e.g. £25.00 driving, sports) Duplicate / Reprint MED 3 (Sick Note) £25.00 Power of Attorney Forms £50.00 Bus Pass Form £25.00 Firearms Licence £50.00 Report prepared from Medical Record (no examination) £130.00 Coroner's Report £67.50 Non-proforma complex Letter / Written Report (no examination) Up to 15 minutes £87.50 work Up to 30 minutes £130.00 work Up to 45 minutes £195.00 work £260.00 Up to 1 hours work Report to DVLA (no examination - fixed fee) £40.00 Ofsted Childminder report (Health Declaration Booklet) £87.50 Mental Capacity Report (no examination) £87.50 Mental Capacity Report (with examination) £130.00 **Private Work** Private Blood Test £50.00 Private Sick Note £25.00 Private Prescription (for medication not available on NHS) £25.00 Private Consultation (including prescription) £100.00 **Medicals with Reports** Taxi / HGV £130.00 Elderly Driver £130.00 Fitness Medical **Employment** or Medicals: £195.00 **Education Medical** Solicitor/Insurance £195.00 Medical + Report Forces Medical £195.00 Adoption / Foster Medical - Adult £195.00 Adoption / Foster Medical - Child £195.00 Vaccinations (Fees to be paid in advance of the appointment) Notes: Some Travel Vaccines are provided free of cost under the NHS. Some are not and are charged privately. Hepatitis B-3 injections per course - (charge for travel and Private employers only) – includes pre and post testing – if more injections are needed charged extra £ 40 per injection Hepatitis B Standard Course (x 3 vaccinations) £40 (£120) Hepatitis B booster (x 1 vaccinations) £40.00 MEN ACWY (non-eligible patients) £80 Meningitis - Nemenrix £85.00 Rabies (x 3 vaccinations) £75 (£225) £72.95 Rabies (booster) Japanese Encephalitis (2 x Doses) 99 (£198) Chicken Pox Vaccine (2 x Doses) £90 (£180) Travel Passport Countersignature (Please ask individual GPs as some may not offer this service) £30.00 Fitness to Fly / Travel £50.00 Travel Cancellation £50.00 Travel Cancellation Examination & Form £130.00 Camp America medical forms £25.00 Camp America Form with examination £120.00

We cannot offer refunds for vaccines purchased on a named patient basis as they are non-returnable once purchased.

Refunds Policy

NHS work including clinical consultations will take priority over Non-NHS services. The turnaround for completion of Non-NHS work is 21 working days. The practice will not commit to completion of work same day or the next day unless the "fast-track" scheme is agreed by management. We will always assist where ever possible but clinical priorities may prevent us from meeting requests for Fast track.

"FAST-TRACK" –only to be agreed in advance by management and dependent on clinical priorities

- 1. Next day "Fast –Track": For urgent requests requiring the next day service an additional fee of £30 is payable in advance.
- 2. 7 day "Fast-Track": For urgent requests requiring a 7 days service an additional fee of £15 is payable in advance.